
RIVM CBS

besmettingen overledenen overledenen oversterfte 

week totaal /week totaal /week 2015 2016 2019 gemiddeld 2020 aantal relatief

3 0 0 0 0 3377 3062 3150 3096 3152 56 1,8%

4 0 0 0 0 3353 3201 3178 3144 3041 -103 -3,3%

5 0 0 0 0 3322 3103 3143 3089 3159 70 2,3%

6 0 0 0 0 3272 3036 3185 3064 3189 125 4,1%

7 0 0 0 0 3311 3027 3252 3097 3195 98 3,2%

8 0 0 0 0 3381 3319 3222 3207 2956 -251 -7,8%

9 10 10 0 0 3207 3185 3066 3053 3090 37 1,2%

10 265 255 3 3 3222 3151 3171 3081 3094 13 0,4%

11 1135 870 20 17 3086 3062 3227 3025 3213 188 6,2%

12 4204 3069 180 160 3052 3028 3042 2941 3606 665 22,6%

13 10866 6662 772 592 3084 3037 3013 2945 4443 1498 50,9%

14 17851 6985 1771 999 2839 3010 2900 2816 5078 2262 80,3%

15 25587 7736 2747 976 2888 2767 2900 2752 4961 2209 80,3%

16 32655 7068 3697 950 2893 2751 3040 2795 4282 1487 53,2%

17 37845 5190 4518 821 2829 2742 2957 2743 3881 1138 41,5%

18 40770 2925 5082 564 2674 2754 2806 2645 3299 654 24,7%

19 42627 1857 5440 358 2741 2952 2771 2721   

20 42788 1127 5456 112 2721 2671 2821 2638

21 2566 2713 2873 2617
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